THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

George M. Vaughn, Esq. 100 Olde Towne Road, Ste 105 Birmingham, AL 35216

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: BRITT PIETRUSZEWSKI 281 APPLEFORD ROAD HELENA ALABAMA 35080

WARRANTY DEED

		20190820000304380
STATE OF ALABAMA)	08/20/2019 09:04:34 AM DEEDS 1/3
SHELBY COUNTY)	

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration in the sum of Two Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars (\$283,500.00) paid by the Grantees herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JAMIE HALEY AND CATHERINE HALEY, HUSBAND AND WIFE (herein referred to as "Grantors"), do grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto BRITT PIETRUSZEWSKI AND JENESSA PIETRUSZEWSKI (herein referred to as "Grantees"), as Joint Tenants, with right of survivorship, all of their right, title, and interest in the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit:

LOT 42A, ACCORDING TO THE AMENDED MAP OF HILLSBORO SUBDIVISION PHASE I, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 39, PAGE 140 A, B AND C, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA

Subject to current taxes, all matters of public record, including, but not limited to easements, restrictions of record, and other matters which may be viewed by observation.

\$278,364 OF THE PURCHASE PRICE WAS DERIVED FROM A FIRST MORTGAGE LOAN CLOSED SIMULTANEOUSLY HEREWITH

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantees as Joint Tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees shall take as tenants in common.

And we do for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said Grantees, and their assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that it is free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that we will and our heirs, executors, and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, and their assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have hereunto their hands and seals, this _/____ day of AUGUST, 2019.

20190820000304380 08/20/2019 09:04:34 AM DEEDS 2/3

JAMIE HALEY

CATHERINE HALEY

CATHERINE HALEY

STATE OF ALABAMA)
JEFFERSON COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that, JAMIE HALEY, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 16 day of 4, 2019.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF ALABAMA
JEFFERSON COUNTY
)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that, CATHERINE HALEY, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this day of 4, 2019.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: \(\(\) \(\

NOTARY

	Real Estate	Sales Validation Form	
This	Document must be filed in acco	rdance with Code of Alabama 197	5. Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	<u> </u>	Grantee's Name	
Mailing Address	<u> </u>	Mailing Address	281 19-16-1-1 Red
	- Job Old Town P.	J Sk (65	4L 35082
	<u> 1):////////////////////////////////////</u>		
Property Address	281 Appleted Rd	Date of Sale	8/16/2017
	14km 4L 35c5	Total Purchase Price	25350
		Or	
		Actual Value <u>\$</u>	
~~····································		Assessor's Market Value \$	······································
evidence: (aback er	or actual value claimed on the	nis form can be verified in the	following documentary
Bill of Sale	e) (Recordation of docume	ntary evidence is not required	l) .
Sales Contract		Appraisal Other	
Closing Statem		<u> </u>	
if the conveyance d	Ocument properted for second	_1_1	→
above, the filing of the	his form is not required.	dation contains all of the requ	ired information referenced
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Grantor's name and to property and their	In mailing address - provide the current mailing address.	e name of the person or person	ons conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being a	mailing address - provide the conveyed.	e name of the person or pers	ons to whom interest
Property address - th	ne physical address of the pri	operty being conveyed, if ava	ilable
	ite on which interest to the pr		
Total purchase price		e burchase of the property b	oth real and personal,
Actual value - if the p conveyed by the inst	property is not being sold the	true value of the property, bo	th real and personal, being opraisal conducted by a
responsibility of valui	/ valuativit. Ul tile broberty as	rmined, the current estimate of determined by the local offic ourposes will be used and the	
of the penalty indicate	my knowledge and belief that derstand that any false stater ed in <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>	at the information contained in ments claimed on this form ma § 40-22-1 (h).	this document is true and ay result in the imposition
Date 7/14/2019	Pi	rint	1. Vast



(verified by)

Unattested

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 08/20/2019 09:04:34 AM

Sign

\$26.50 CHERRY

20190820000304380

alli 5. Buyl

(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1